

TIP NO

6.230 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

SLOPE STABILIZATION, ROADWAY REPAIR, AND GUARDRAIL REPAIR

NC-80 FROM MM 10.88 TO MM 11.77

				NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC			ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC			ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC	
				ASHEVILLE, NC			BURNSVILLE, NC			ROBBINSVILLE, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			105,653.00		237,945.00		1,700,000.00
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,650	CY	49.20	179,580.00	38.00	138,700.00	35.00	127,750.00
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FOR ROCK EMBANKMENTS, TYPE 2	7,900	SY	5.00	39,500.00	2.98	23,542.00	6.00	47,400.00
0004	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VI)	280	TON	80.20	22,456.00	64.95	18,186.00	75.00	21,000.00
0005	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	44,500	TON	75.25	3,348,625.00	84.00	3,738,000.00	60.00	2,670,000.00
0006	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	40	LF	112.30	4,492.00	130.00	5,200.00	250.00	10,000.00
0007	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	60	LF	151.70	9,102.00	139.00	8,340.00	300.00	18,000.00
0008	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	100	LF	30.60	3,060.00	29.00	2,900.00	20.00	2,000.00
0009	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	540	TON	47.40	25,596.00	68.00	36,720.00	50.00	27,000.00
0010	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	385	SY	7.30	2,810.50	3.10	1,193.50	6.00	2,310.00
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	355	TON	315.10	111,860.50	285.00	101,175.00	338.95	120,327.25
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	240	TON	315.10	75,624.00	285.00	68,400.00	357.58	85,819.20
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	19	TON	693.30	13,172.70	680.00	12,920.00	684.00	12,996.00
0014	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	350	LF	24.10	8,435.00	24.40	8,540.00	25.00	8,750.00
0015	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	70	LF	20.50	1,435.00	27.40	1,918.00	75.00	5,250.00
0016	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,415	LF	23.10	32,686.50	27.00	38,205.00	26.40	37,356.00
0017	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	12	EA	3,466.30	41,595.60	3,375.00	40,500.00	3,960.00	47,520.00
0018	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	1,315	LF	3.20	4,208.00	3.00	3,945.00	3.60	4,734.00
0019	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, 2'-1" HEIGHT TRANSITION	450	LF	24.20	10,890.00	25.00	11,250.00	27.60	12,420.00
0020	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	350	TON	76.50	26,775.00	65.00	22,750.00	75.00	26,250.00
0021	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	350	TON	74.10	25,935.00	66.00	23,100.00	75.00	26,250.00
0022	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	650	SY	5.80	3,770.00	5.85	3,802.50	6.00	3,900.00
0023	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	176	SF	15.80	2,780.80	8.75	1,540.00	10.00	1,760.00
0024	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	176	SF	18.40	3,238.40	12.00	2,112.00	12.00	2,112.00
0025	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	70	SF	15.80	1,106.00	9.75	682.50	10.00	700.00
0026	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	192	LF	31.50	6,048.00	34.00	6,528.00	40.00	7,680.00
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	11,200	LF	0.40	4,480.00	0.77	8,624.00	0.46	5,152.00
0028	4960000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) INLAID CRADLE MARKER	31	EA	204.80	6,348.80	225.00	6,975.00	234.00	7,254.00
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,650	LF	4.20	6,930.00	4.28	7,062.00	4.20	6,930.00
0030	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	175	TON	44.40	7,770.00	68.00	11,900.00	75.00	13,125.00
0031	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,400	SY	2.60	3,640.00	3.25	4,550.00	2.68	3,752.00
0032	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.75	ACR	3,571.40	13,392.75	3,250.00	12,187.50	4,800.00	18,000.00
0033	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7	EA	630.20	4,411.40	500.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	12,600.00
0034	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, *** (13" TO 24.99")	12	EA	786.00	9,432.00	350.00	4,200.00	300.00	3,600.00

TIP NO

6.230 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

SLOPE STABILIZATION, ROADWAY REPAIR, AND GUARDRAIL REPAIR

NC-80 FROM MM 10.88 TO MM 11.77

				NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC				ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC		ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC	
				ASHEVILLE, NC				BURNSVILLE, NC		ROBBINSVILLE, NC	
0035	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, *** (25" TO 36.99")	10	EA	1,257.60	12,576.00	500.00	5,000.00	500.00	5,000.00
0036	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, *** (37" TO 48.99")	3	EA	2,096.00	6,288.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0037	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, *** (6" TO 12.99")	14	EA	449.10	6,287.40	250.00	3,500.00	200.00	2,800.00
0038	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	3,495	CY	75.50	263,872.50	45.00	157,275.00	100.00	349,500.00
0039	8252000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (RET WALL)	7,950	LB	1.90	15,105.00	2.15	17,092.50	2.90	23,055.00
0040	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE PROOF TESTS	2	EA	682.80	1,365.60	675.00	1,350.00	3,660.00	7,320.00
0041	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE, AVERAGE LENGTH	75	EA	1,460.10	109,507.50	1,440.00	108,000.00	1,745.00	130,875.00
0042	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) MICROPILE, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	10	LF	104.00	1,040.00	115.00	1,150.00	205.00	2,050.00
0043	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) SHOTCRETE	60	CY	1,365.50	81,930.00	1,400.00	84,000.00	1,736.00	104,160.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL				TOTAL	4,996,860.50	TOTAL	5,727,457.45
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL				SUB-TOTAL	4,996,860.50	SUB-TOTAL	5,727,457.45

18313.1059065, 18313.1059118, 18313.1059119, 18313.1059120, 18313.1059121,
18313.1059122, 18313.1059123

TIP NO

6.230 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE

SLOPE STABILIZATION, ROADWAY REPAIR, AND GUARDRAIL REPAIR

NC-80 FROM MM 10.88 TO MM 11.77

				COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC			BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		1,271,322.00		975,300.00	
0002	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	3,650 CY	35.00	127,750.00	58.00	211,700.00	
0003	0241000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FOR ROCK EMBANKMENTS, TYPE 2	7,900 SY	4.50	35,550.00	3.30	26,070.00	
0004	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VI)	280 TON	95.00	26,600.00	128.00	35,840.00	
0005	0314000000-E	SP	SELECT MATERIAL CLASS ** (VII)	44,500 TON	105.00	4,672,500.00	133.00	5,918,500.00	
0006	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	40 LF	165.00	6,600.00	260.00	10,400.00	
0007	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	60 LF	185.00	11,100.00	265.00	15,900.00	
0008	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	100 LF	85.00	8,500.00	23.00	2,300.00	
0009	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	540 TON	85.00	45,900.00	135.75	73,305.00	
0010	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	385 SY	4.50	1,732.50	3.90	1,501.50	
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	355 TON	524.00	186,020.00	300.00	106,500.00	
0012	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	240 TON	524.00	125,760.00	300.00	72,000.00	
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	19 TON	825.00	15,675.00	660.00	12,540.00	
0014	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	350 LF	35.00	12,250.00	27.00	9,450.00	
0015	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	70 LF	30.00	2,100.00	33.00	2,310.00	
0016	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	1,415 LF	25.30	35,799.50	23.00	32,545.00	
0017	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	12 EA	3,520.00	42,240.00	3,200.00	38,400.00	
0018	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	1,315 LF	3.00	3,945.00	4.40	5,786.00	
0019	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, 2'-1" HEIGHT TRANSITION	450 LF	25.30	11,385.00	13.00	5,850.00	
0020	3642000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS A	350 TON	95.00	33,250.00	154.80	54,180.00	
0021	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	350 TON	95.00	33,250.00	126.20	44,170.00	
0022	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	650 SY	4.50	2,925.00	8.30	5,395.00	
0023	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	176 SF	16.50	2,904.00	6.25	1,100.00	
0024	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	176 SF	31.00	5,456.00	6.25	1,100.00	
0025	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	70 SF	16.50	1,155.00	6.25	437.50	
0026	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	192 LF	35.00	6,720.00	6.25	1,200.00	
0027	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	11,200 LF	0.42	4,704.00	0.40	4,480.00	
0028	4960000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) INLAID CRADLE MARKER	31 EA	215.00	6,665.00	195.00	6,045.00	
0029	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,650 LF	4.50	7,425.00	4.00	6,600.00	
0030	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	175 TON	85.00	14,875.00	114.15	19,976.25	
0031	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,400 SY	3.50	4,900.00	2.50	3,500.00	
0032	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.75 ACR	3,650.00	13,687.50	3,400.00	12,750.00	
0033	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7 EA	1.00	7.00	600.00	4,200.00	
0034	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, *** (13" TO 24.99")	12 EA	2,000.00	24,000.00	1,800.00	21,600.00	

18313.1059065, 18313.1059118, 18313.1059119, 18313.1059120, 18313.1059121, 18313.1059122, 18313.1059123

TIP NO

6.230 MILES

FED AID NO HELENE
SLOPE STABILIZATION, ROADWAY REPAIR, AND GUARDRAIL REPAIR
NC-80 FROM MM 10.88 TO MM 11.77

						COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC HARMONY, NC	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO ROCKY MOUNT, NC		
0035	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, *** (25" TO 36.99")	10	EA	3,000.00	30,000.00	3,100.00	31,000.00
0036	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, *** (37" TO 48.99")	3	EA	4,000.00	12,000.00	3,600.00	10,800.00
0037	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) SELECTIVE TREE REMOVAL, *** (6" TO 12.99")	14	EA	1,000.00	14,000.00	900.00	12,600.00
0038	6138000000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (CY) VEGETATIVE DEBRIS REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	3,495	CY	35.00	122,325.00	65.00	227,175.00
0039	8252000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (RET WALL)	7,950	LB	4.00	31,800.00	1.80	14,310.00
0040	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE PROOF TESTS	2	EA	10,450.00	20,900.00	650.00	1,300.00
0041	8834000000-N	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (EA) MICROPILE, AVERAGE LENGTH	75	EA	3,357.00	251,775.00	1,390.00	104,250.00
0042	8839000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (LF) MICROPILE, ADDITIONAL LENGTH OVER AVERAGE	10	LF	425.00	4,250.00	99.00	990.00
0043	8853000000-E	SP	GENERIC RET WALL ITEM (CY) SHOTCRETE	60	CY	1,650.00	99,000.00	1,300.00	78,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	7,390,702.50	TOTAL	8,223,356.25
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	7,390,702.50	SUB-TOTAL	8,223,356.25
BIDDERS IN ORDER						CONTRACT TOTAL			
NHM CONSTRUCTORS INC						1	4,664,811.95		
ROCK CREEK GRADING LLC						2	4,996,860.50		
ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC						3	5,727,457.45		
COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC						4	7,390,702.50		
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO						5	8,223,356.25		